

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1994 of 2021**

**Appellant :- Raghuv eer Singh**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- Rajesh Kumar Srivastava, Virendra Kumar Srivastava**

**Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.**

**Hon'ble Bachchoo Lal, J.**

**Hon'ble Vipin Chandra Dixit, J.**

This criminal appeal has been reported to be filed beyond time by 40 days.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted 10 days time to file an application under section 5 of Limitation Act.

Put up on 4.6.2021 as fresh.

**Order Date :- 21.5.2021**

Gss