

**Court No. - 78**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1994 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Raghuveer Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajesh Kumar  
Srivastava, Virendra Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Shekhar Kumar Yadav, J.**

Learned AGA has pointed out that the matter is cognizable by Division Bench.

Lay before appropriate Bench as fresh.

**Order Date :-** 4.6.2021

RavindraKSingh