

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1994 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Raghuv eer Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajesh Kumar Srivastava, Virendra Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker, J.**

**Hon'ble Piyush Agrawal, J.**

Shri Virendra Kumar Srivastava, counsel for the appellant, and Shri J.K. Upadhyay, learned AGA for the State, have appeared through video conferencing.

Admit.

Call for the record of the Court below.

**Order on Bail Application:**

Issue notice to State on this application.

Learned AGA accepts notice on behalf of the State.

List this case in the week commencing 16.08.2021.

In the meanwhile, if the State so desires, may file objection.

**Order Date :-** 1.7.2021

Amit Mishra/RK