

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1994 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Raghuveer Singh

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Abhishek Mayank, Abhishek Srivastava, Rajesh Kumar Srivastava, Virendra Kumar Srivastava

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.**

1. List again on 20.09.2024 in order to enable the learned counsel for the appellant to produce the custody certificate.
2. Learned AGA may also call for the custody certificate, in the meantime.

**Order Date :-** 28.8.2024

Ashutosh