



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1994 of 2021

Raghuveer Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhishek Mayank, Abhishek
Srivastava, Rajesh Kumar Srivastava,
Virendra Kumar Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

List in the week commencing 04.05.2026 in the top thirty cases.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 27, 2026
Virendra